# OP \$65.00 4267422

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Check-6 Inc.		04/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Check-6 International Inc.	
Street Address:	201 South Denver Avenue, suite 306	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4267422	ACCELERATING HUMAN PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	85591967	WELL CONTROL CAT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (918) 587-2000

Email: sdellegar@hjklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shawn M. Dellegar
Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHE201-20/14089/14093	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn M. Dellegar	
SIGNATURE:	/shawnmdellegar/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed accelarating assnmt#page1.tif source=Signed accelarating assnmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0505

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Check-6 Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 1244 Bluewater Drive, Mandeville, Louisiana 70471 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Applications:

REGISTRATION / APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
4,267,422	ACCELERATING HUMAN PERFORMANCE
85/591,967	WELL CONTROL CAT

(which trademarks, together with possible additional trademarks, service marks applications, registrations or renewals thereof are hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Check-6 International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 201 South Denver Avenue, Suite 306, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and any and all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of the Trademarks; and

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0506 of Assignor,

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on the Zaday of April, 2014.

CHECK-6 INC.

Timothy C. Kurtz, Esq.

Its: Secretary and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 04/23/2014**